FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION
** PUBLIC AGENDA RESULTS**

August 16-17, 2016

Vote

Roll Call M. Scott Thomas, Chairman

Sean S. Hall

Patricia Hollarn

J. Alex Kelly

Joni Alexis Poitier

Barbra A. Stern
A | of Mav 18 Ed Tellechea, Commission’s Counsel

pproval of May 18, i

2016 Meeting Minutes Approved >0
Case Name & No. Vote
Joseph Morgan Motion to find unusual circumstances. Fine waived. 6-0
FEC 16-099
Cord Byrd Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine reduced to $150. 6-0
FEC 16-100
Lynne L. Hubbard Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine corrected to $62.12. 6-0
FEC 16-104
Lynne L. Hubbard Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine corrected to $41.25. 6-0
FEC 16-105
Ramiro Manalich Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine reduced to $50. 6-0
FEC 16-162
Florida State UAW Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine upheld. 5-0
Political Action
Committee
FEC 16-163
Aurtie Leichner Motion to find unusual circumstances. Fine waived. 4-2
FEC 16-167
Wenda Lewis Motion to find no unusual circumstances. Fine waived. 5-1
FEC 16-216
League of Voters, Motion to issue an order setting matter for formal hearing with venue 6-0

Extraordinaire
FEC 15-517

to be determined pursuant to Rule 2B-1.004.
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Case Name & No. Vote
Independent Party of Motion to enter a recommended final order upholding the 6-0
Florida cancellation of the certification of the political party.
FEC 16-048
John Hill Motion to approve consent order. 6-0
FEC 14-337
Sharon L. Yeago Motion to grant the petition for fees as set forth in the petition 6-0
FEC 13-125 totaling $69,720.
Michael Natale Motion to find a violation on one count of Section 106.06(3) [Count 6-0
FEC 14-039 1]; on 18 counts of 106.07(5) [Counts 2-19]; seven counts of Section
106.19(1)(c) [Counts 20-26]; one count of Section 106.08(1) [Count
27]; one count of Section 106.08(5) [Count 28]; one count of Section
106.09(1)(a) [Count 29]; 13 counts of Section 106.11(4) [Counts 30-
42]; 13 counts of Section 106.19(1)(d) [Counts 43-55]; and seven
counts of Section 106.19(1)(b) [Counts 56-62], Florida Statutes, and
to impose a $75 fine each count for Counts 1-26 and 29-62; a total
fine of $500 for Count 27; and a total fine of $1,200 for Count 28 for
a grand total fine of $6,200.
Dwight Bullard Motion to find a violation on one count of Section 106.07(2)(b)1. 6-0
FEC 14-048 [Count 1], Florida Statutes, and to impose a $1,000 fine.
Dwight Bullard Motion to find a violation on one count of Section 106.07(2)(b)1. 6-0
FEC 15-441 [Count 1], Florida Statutes, and to impose a $1,000 fine.
Jose N. Vazquez Motion to find a violation on four counts of Section 106.07(7) 4-2
Figueroa [Counts 1-4], Florida Statutes, and to impose a $50 fine each count
FEC 15-011 for Counts 1-3 and a $100 fine for Count 4, for a total fine of $250.
Bruce Antone Motion to find a violation on five counts of Section 106.07(7) 5-1
FEC 15-032 [Counts 1-5], Florida Statutes, and to impose a $50 fine for each

count for a total fine of $250.

Advocates for Memory
Against Baker Act
FEC 15-198

Motion to find a violation on 10 counts of Section 106.07(7) [Counts 5-1
1-10], Florida Statutes, and to impose a zero dollar fine.

Advocates for Memory
Against Baker Act
FEC 15-253

Motion to find a violation on one count of Section 106.07(7) [Count 5-1
1], Florida Statutes, and to impose a zero dollar fine.

Advocates for Memory
Against Baker Act
FEC 15-269

Motion to find a violation on one count of Section 106.07(7) [Count 5-1
1], Florida Statutes, and to impose a zero dollar fine.
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Case Name & No. Vote

Advocates for Memory ~ Motion to find a violation on eight counts of Section 106.07(7) 5-1
Against Baker Act [Counts 1-8], Florida Statutes, and to impose a zero dollar fine.

FEC 15-504

Women’s Leadership
Conference
FEC 14-308

Motion to continue granted.

6-0

Joseph Fodera
FEC 14-296

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

James Rockett
FEC 14-429

Motion to approve consent order.

Polk County Voter’s
League
FEC 15-178

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

Glorious Johnson
FEC 15-330

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

Anthony N. Caggiano
FEC 15-451

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

Miami-Dade
Preservation and
Planning Action Group
Inc. d/b/a Save Ocean
Terrace

FEC 15-467

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

Ted J. Hartselle
FEC 15-484

Motion to approve consent order.

Joshua Simeon Black
FEC 15-498

Motion to approve consent order.

Chuck Sheridan
FEC 15-509

Motion to approve consent order.

Omar Rivero
FEC 16-006

Motion to approve consent order.

Jason Allen Rosner
FEC 16-015

Motion to approve consent order.

Julia Diane Coakley
FEC 16-030

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0
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Case Name & No.

Vote

Equality Florida Action
PAC Inc.
FEC 16-033

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

Ethical Florida Leaders
FEC 16-035

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

Kendall Federation
Political Action
Committee

FEC 16-036

Motion to approve consent order.

Coral Gables Fraternal
Order of Police, Lodge #
7 Inc.

FEC 16-042

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

Coral Gables Fraternal
Order of Police, Lodge #
7 Inc.

FEC 16-077

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

Diane Jacques
FEC 16-049

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

Luis Tony Fernandez
FEC 16-055

Motion to approve consent order.

Florida Hospital North
Pinellas
FEC 16-058

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

HBCA Political Issues
Committee
FEC 16-073

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

Floridians for Progress
FEC 16-074

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

Florida State Council of
Machinist
FEC 16-078

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

Yann Brandt
FEC 16-093

Motion to approve consent order.

6-0

Jason Fischer
FEC 16-108

Motion to approve consent order.
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Case Name & No. Vote
Betterment Committee ~ Motion to approve consent order. 6-0
FEC 16-133
Benjamin and Janis Motion to withdraw complaint granted. 6-0
Laird
FEC 14-331
Herbert Escobar Motion to withdraw complaint granted. 6-0
FEC 14-332
Ronald Reagan Motion to find no probable cause on violating Sections 106.03(1)(a) 6-0
Republican Assemblies  and 106.19(1)(c), Florida Statutes.
of Florida Flagler
County Chapter
FEC 14-209
James Murphy Motion to find no probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(5) and 6-0
FEC 15-427 106.19(1)(c), Florida Statutes.
Michael Burkard Jr. Motion to find no probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(5) and 6-0
FEC 15-428 106.19(1)(c), Florida Statutes.
Evans Conforti Jr. Motion to find no probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(5) and 6-0
FEC 15-429 106.19(1)(c), Florida Statutes.
Paul Paulson Motion to find no probable cause on violating Section 106.143(3), 6-0
FEC 15-453 Florida Statutes.
Jay Wheeler Motion to find probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(5) [Count 6-0
FEC 14-480 1]; 106.1405 [Counts 2-14]; 106.143(3) [Counts 15-17]; 106.19(1)(c)

[Count 18]; 106.19(1)(d) [Counts 19-31]; and no probable cause on

violating Section 106.143(4), Florida Statutes.
Phil Stoddard Motion to find no probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(5) and 6-0

FEC 15-419

106.19(1)(c), Florida Statutes.
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FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION
** PUBLIC AGENDA RESULTS**

August 17, 2016

Vote

Roll Call

M. Scott Thomas, Chairman

Sean S. Hall

Patricia Hollarn

J. Alex Kelly

Joni Alexis Poitier

Barbra A. Stern

Ed Tellechea, Commission’s Counsel

Case Name & No.

Vote

David Wieder
FEC 15-430

Motion to find probable cause on violating Sections 106.021(1)(a)
[Count 1] and 106.143(1)(a) [Count 2], Florida Statutes; and no
probable cause on violating Sections 106.11(4) and 106.19(1)(d),
Florida Statutes.

6-0

Janie Robertson Motion to find probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(5) [Count 6-0
FEC 16-017 1]; 106.19(1)(b) [Count 2]; and 106.19(1)(c) [Counts 3-4], Florida

Statutes.
Maria Lorts Sachs Motion to find probable cause on violating Sections 106.071(1) 4-1
FEC 14-023 [Count 1] and 106.0701(4) [Count 2], and to dismiss pursuant to

Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.

Commissioner Stern recused.
Juan Santana Motion to find probable cause on violating Sections 106.11(1)(a) 6-0
FEC 14-172 [Counts 1-6]; 106.141(1) [Count 7]; 106.07(5) [Count 8];

106.19(1)(b) [Counts 9-10]; 106.19(1)(c) [Count 11]; 106.19(1)(d)

[Counts 12-14 and 18-24]; and no probable cause on violating

Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes.
Michael J. Peragine Motion to find probable cause on violating Sections 106.141(1) 6-0
FEC 14-173 [Count 1] and 106.19(1)(c) [Count 2], Florida Statutes.
Michael J. Peragine in Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.19(1)(c) 6-0
his capacity as Treasurer [Count 1], and no probable cause on violation Sections 106.19(1)(c)
for Citizens for Ethical ~ and 106.0703(6), Florida Statutes.
Leadership ECO
FEC 14-284
Steven Phillip Hockman  Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.141(1) 5-0

FEC 14-312

[Count 1] and to dismiss pursuant to Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida
Statutes.
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Case Name & No. Vote
Emelia Sandra Harris Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7) [Counts 5-0
FEC 14-489 1-5] and to dismiss pursuant to Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.
Nicole Marie Santiago Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7) [Counts 5-1
FEC 15-029 1-4], Florida Statutes.
Confidential Case # 1 Results confidential. n/a
Confidential Case # 2 Results confidential. n/a
Douglas Mayorga Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.143(1)(a) 6-0
FEC 15-201 [Count 1], Florida Statutes.
Douglas Mayorga Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.143(6 [Count 6-0
FEC 15-289 1], Florida Statutes.
Douglas Mayorga Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.143(6 [Count 6-0
FEC 15-307 1], Florida Statutes.
Confidential Case # 3 Results confidential. n/a
Jay M. Needelman Motion to find probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(2)(b)1. 6-0
FEC 15-271 [Count 1]; 106.19(1)(b) [Count 2]; 106.19(1)(c) [Counts 3-8]; and
106.19(1)(d) [Count 9], Florida Statutes.
Reggie Fullwood Motion to find probable cause on violating Sections 106.19(1)(b) 5-0
FEC 15-279 [Counts 1-5]; 106.19(1)(c) [Counts 6-16]; 106.07(2)(b)1. [Count 17],
and no probable cause on violating Section 106.19(1)(d), Florida
Statutes.
Commissioner Poitier recused.
Palm Beach Gardens Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7) [Count 5-1
Needs Term Limits 1] and no probable cause on violating Section 106.19(1)(c), Florida
FEC 15-310 Statutes.
Palm Beach Gardens Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7) [Count 5-1
Needs Term Limits 1] and no probable cause on violating Section 106.19(1)(c), Florida
FEC 15-367 Statutes.
Carline M. Paul Motion to find probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(5) 3-3
FEC 15-316 [Counts 1-7]; 106.19(1)(b) [Count 8]; 106.19(1)(c) [Counts 9-11];
and 106.07(7) [Count 12], Florida Statutes.
Motion to find probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(5) 5-1
[Counts 1-7]; 106.19(1)(b) [Count 8]; 106.19(1)(c) [Counts 9-11];
and 106.07(7) [Count 12], Florida Statutes.
Mollie O’Dell Moore Motion to find probable cause on violating Sections 106.19(1)(c) 6-0
FEC 15-318 [Counts 1-4] and 106.07(2)(b)1. [Counts 5-6], Florida Statutes.
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Case Name & No. Vote
Bonita Springs Action Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.19(1)(c) 6-0
Group PAC [Counts 1-4], Florida Statutes.
FEC 15-328
Justin Ellixson Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(2)(b)1. 6-0
FEC 15-348 [Count 1], Florida Statutes.
Raquel Regalado Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.19(1)(a) 6-0
FEC 15-372 [Counts 1-2], Florida Statutes.
Flagler Alerts Motion to find probable cause on violating Sections 106.19(1)(b) 6-0
FEC 15-375 [Count 1]; 106.19(1)(c) [Counts 2-5]; and no probable cause on

violating Section 106.19(1)(d), Florida Statutes.
Jennifer Nolan Hager Motion to find probable cause on violating Sections 106.19(1)(b) 6-0
FEC 15-377 [Counts 1-2], 106.19(1)(c) [Counts 3-5], and no probable cause on

violating Section 106.19(1)(d), Florida Statutes.
Tonya Davis Johnson Motion to find no probable cause on violating Section 106.021(1)(a), 6-0
FEC 15-444 Florida Statutes.
Danielle Alexandre Motion to find no probable cause on violating Section 106.07(2)(b)1., 6-0
FEC 15-458 Florida Statutes.
Robert Lee Lynch Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7) [Counts 4-2
FEC 15-499 1-2], Florida Statutes.
Tiffany Shavonne Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7) [Counts 5-1
Dziekan 1-3], Florida Statutes.
FEC 15-506
Committee to Amend to  Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7) [Count 5-1
Recall 1] and no probable cause on violating Section 106.19(1)(c), Florida
FEC 15-507 Statutes.
Florida Citizens for the ~ Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7) [Counts 4-2
Legalization of Medical  1-2] and to dismiss pursuant to Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.
Cannabis
FEC 15-508
Ryan Lee Fleming Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7) [Counts 4-2
FEC 16-005 1-2], Florida Statutes.
AX the Tax Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7) [Count 5-1
FEC 16-008 1], Florida Statutes.
Personhood Florida Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7) [Counts 5-1

FEC 16-012

1-4], Florida Statutes.
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Case Name & No. Vote
Arthur A. Sosa Motion to find no probable cause on violating Sections 106.07(7) and 3-3
FEC 16-013 106.19(1)(c), Florida Statutes.

Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7) [Count 6-0

1] and no probable cause on violating Section 106.19(1)(c), and to

dismiss pursuant to Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida Statutes.
Kyle C. Gibson Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(2)(b)1. 6-0
FEC 16-028 [Count 1], Florida Statutes.
Marquise D. McMiller ~ Motion to find probable cause on violating Section 106.07(7) [Counts 5-1
FEC 16-032 1-3], and to dismiss pursuant to Section 106.25(4)(j), Florida

Statutes.
Confidential Case # 4 Results confidential. n/a
Confidential Case # 5 Results confidential. n/a
Executive Director’s Motion to delegate authority to the Chairman to approve the Annual 6-0
Report Regulatory Plan.

Motion to approve the proposed budget. 6-0
Discussion among Motion to increase Executive Director’s salary by 5 percent granted. 6-0

Commissioners
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